# 502652512 01/27/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2699121

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DESIGN GO LIMITED	01/15/2014

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DG INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED	
Street Address:	UNIT 1 MILL HILL INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, FLOWER LANE, MILL HILL	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	NW7 2HU	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13994979	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)420-2201 Phone: 202-420-2200

Email: harrisp@dicksteinshapiro.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO, LLP Address Line 1: 1825 EYE STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M0025.0474/P474
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/PENNY HARRIS/
Signature:	/PMH/
Date:	01/27/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=0474assign#page1.tif source=0474assign#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032052 FRAME: 0788

### ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

## PARTIES:

- (1) Design Go Limited of Unit 1, Mill Hill Industrial Estate, Flower Lane, Mill Hill, London, NW7 2HU, United Kingdom ("ASSIGNOR")
- (2) DG International Holdings Limited of Unit 1, Mill Hill Industrial Estate, Flower Lane, Mill Hill, London, NW7 2HU, United Kingdom ("ASSIGNEE")

#### RECITALS:

- A. The ASSIGNOR is the applicant in respect of the patent applications listed in the schedule (the "APPLICATIONS").
- B. The parties have agreed that all the ASSIGNOR's rights in the APPLICATIONS shall be assigned to the ASSIGNEE.

#### **OPERATIVE TERMS:**

In consideration of the sum of £1 (One Pound Sterling) and other good and valuable consideration paid by the ASSIGNEE to the ASSIGNOR (the receipt and sufficiency of each of which is hereby acknowledged) IT IS AGREED as follows:

## 1. Assignment

The ASSIGNOR hereby assign with full title guarantee to the ASSIGNEE absolutely and free from all liens charges licences and encumbrances and the ASSIGNEE hereby accepts all the ASSIGNOR's property right title and interest anywhere in the world in and to the APPLICATIONS including without limitation:

- (a) the APPLICATIONS and all patent applications and patents which may now or at any time in the future derive or claim priority from any thereof or otherwise relate to any of the inventions disclosed in any thereof, including all divisionals extensions continuations reissues registrations and renewals in relation to any thereof and all and any other rights in the APPLICATIONS anywhere in the world (the "PATENT RIGHTS")
- (b) the benefit of all priority rights,
- (c) the right to seek and obtain registrations in other countries,
- (d) all other intellectual property rights and know how including without limitation any copyrights and design rights (whether or not registrable) relating in any way to any of the APPLICATIONS;
- (e) the right to sue for and obtain injunctive relief damages and all other relief in respect of any infringement or misuse (whether past present or future) of any of the rights hereby transferred.

## 2. Further Assurance

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all further documents and do all things which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary in order to vest in the ASSIGNEE (or the ASSIGNEE's successors in title or nominees as the case may be) the APPLICATIONS and all other property rights title and interest intended to be assigned transferred or granted to the ASSIGNEE hereunder and to give the AASSIGNEE the full benefit of this Assignment including doing all acts which may be necessary or desirable to record the APPLICATIONS in the name of the ASSIGNEE. The ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE

PATENT REEL: 032052 FRAME: 0789 and the ASSIGNEE's agents to sign all such forms as the ASSIGNEE considers appropriate in order to record the APPLICATIONS in the name of the ASSIGNEE.

### 3. Law

This Agreement shall be governed by and construed and take effect in accordance with English law.

IN WITNESS of which the parties have executed this Agreement in accordance with their statuses by duly authorized officers, with effect from the last date indicated below.

EXECUTED by the ASSIGNOR:

Design Go Limited

Name: GLENN ROGERS

Position:

DIRECTOR

Signature: L. A.

Date: 15 - JANUARY - 2014

EXECUTED by the ASSIGNEE:

DG International Holdings Ltd

Name: GLENN ROGERS

Position: DIRECTOR

Signature: L. L.

Date: 15-JANUARY-2014

### SCHEDULE

### THE APPLICATIONS

Publication No.	Application No.	<b>Application Date</b>	<u>Title</u>
GB2486720		22 December 2010	Portable Luggage Scale
	AU2011346886	22 December 2011	Portable Luggage Scale
CN103348224A		22 December 2011	Portable Luggage Scale
EP2656025		22 December 2011	Portable Luggage Scale
HK1172082A		22 December 2010	Portable Luggage Scale
	US13/994979	22 December 2011	Portable Luggage Scale
WO2012/085512	•	22 December 2011	Portable Luggage Scale

4591625-1-DTHORPE